1,407.25to Reserves for the financial year 31st March, 2022 

as per Audited financial statements.

4) Change in nature of business :

There is no change in nature of business during the financial period.

5) Share Capital :

I) Authorised Capital

During the year, Company's Authorised Capital is Rs 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen 

Crores) divided into 1,50,00,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten) each.

II) Paid Capital :

The company has issued 29,28,000equity shares of Rs. 10/- each at a price of Rs. 40/- 

each aggregating to Rs. 11,71,20,000/- through Initial Public Offer. The equity shares of 

Shri Venkatesh Refineries Limited have got listed on Bombay Stock Exchange with effect 

from October 11, 2021 in the SME segment.

The Company's issued, subscribed &paid up Capital is Rs. 11,05,96,640/- (Rupees Eleven 

Crores Five Lakhs Ninety - Six thousand Six hundred and forty only) divided into 

1,10,59,664 (One crore ten lakhs Fifty-Nine thousand six hundred and Sixty-four)Equity 

shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees ten).

6) LISTING OF THE SHARES

The Equity Shares of the Company are presently listed at BSE Ltd. Further the Company has 

paid listing fees to BSE Ltd. for the year 2021-2022.

7) Dividend :

The Board has recommended 10% dividend on face value of Rs.10/- each for the Financial Year